To comply with licensing laws and planning consent all guests not staying at Homme

must depart by 12:15am at the latest.

Please ensure that you have pre-booked your taxi for no later than 12am as local taxi firms
can be very busy with other events in the area.

If you are planning a larger vehicle for shared transport, a 32 seater coach is the largest vehicle that
will fit through our entrance gates (9.5 feet / 2.9m at the narrowest point along the driveway).

You are very welcome to leave your car in the Homme car park overnight for
collection the day after the event you are attending.

FROM LEDBURY

G&T Private Hire (Tracy)
Ledbury Private Hire (Tom)
Ledbury Taxi Service (Rich)

A2B Taxis, Ledbury (Will)

FROM ROSS-ON-WYE
Dave's Taxis, Ross-on-Wye
Radcliffe Taxis/Private Hire

RJ Taxis, Ross-on-Wye

Simon's Taxi & Courier Services

S&R Taxis, Ross-on-Wye

07922 126 136

07976 288 140

07836 777 196

07889 299 283

01989 762 402, 07445 433 919

01989 563 895, 07741 469 462

01989 562147, 07957 292 103

01989 568 629, 07557 502 466

01989 566 246, 01989 566 100

4 seater
4 Seater
6 Seater

4 Seater

4 Seater
4 Seater
4/7 Seater
4/8 Seater

4/8 Seater



FROM HEREFORD
Albion Cars, Hereford
Atlantis Taxis & Private Hire
Blueline Taxis, Hereford
Hello Taxi

Hereford Karl's Taxis
Hereford Rank Taxis
Herefordshire Taxis4u

Hi Town Taxis, Hereford
Jerry's Private Hire, Hereford
Macs Travel

MyTaxi Hereford

Prima Taxis Hereford
United Taxis, Hereford
Wyven Taxis

Yellow Cab hereford

FROM MALVERN
Access Taxis
Classic Cabs

Syed Malvern Taxis & Private Hire

07725 989 602

07903 512 013

01432 343 435

0808 503 5432

01432 381 234

01432 278 279

01432 667 788

01432 354 321

01981 580 359, 07851 965 769

07802 678 926

07563 834 581

01432 279 969

01432 345 522

01432 277 777

07788 422 765

07749 621 594

01684 891 010

07939 427 526

4/8 Seater

6/7/8/16 Seater,
Wheelchair Access

4 Seater

Wheelchair Access

4/6/8 Seater,
Wheelchair Access

4/5 Seater

© Seater

4 Seater

Wheelchair Access

4 Seater

4 Seater

4/6/8 Seater,
Wheelchair Access



COACH HIRE

Astons Coaches, Worcester
Buchanan Coaches Hereford
Craig Davies Mini Coach Travel
CMD Travel Hereford

Grindles Coaches

Hereford Coach Hire

Hereford Minibus Coach Hire

Jones Coach Hire

01905 820 201 16/33 Seater

01432 761999 8/16/33 Seater

01432 350 219

01432 350 219

01594 822110

01432 621013

07879 680 909 4/7/8/1214/16/33 Seater

01432 607 330



