



## TAXIS

To comply with licensing laws and planning consent all guests not staying at Homme must depart by 12:15am at the latest.

Please ensure that you have pre-booked your taxi for no later than 12am as local taxi firms can be very busy with other events in the area.

If you are planning a larger vehicle for shared transport, a 32 seater coach is the largest vehicle that will fit through our entrance gates (9.5 feet / 2.9m at the narrowest point along the driveway).

You are very welcome to leave your car in the Homme car park overnight for collection the day after the event you are attending.

### FROM LEDBURY

G&T Private Hire (Tracy)	<b>07922 126 136</b>	4 seater
Ledbury Private Hire (Tom)	<b>07976 288 140</b>	4 Seater
Ledbury Taxi Service (Rich)	<b>07836 777 196</b>	6 Seater
A2B Taxis, Ledbury (Will)	<b>07889 299 283</b>	4 Seater

### FROM ROSS-ON-WYE

Dave's Taxis, Ross-on-Wye	<b>01989 762 402, 07445 433 919</b>	4 Seater
Radcliffe Taxis/Private Hire	<b>01989 563 895, 07741 469 462</b>	4 Seater
RJ Taxis, Ross-on-Wye	<b>01989 562147, 07957 292 103</b>	4/7 Seater
Simon's Taxi & Courier Services	<b>01989 568 629, 07557 502 466</b>	4/8 Seater
S&R Taxis, Ross-on-Wye	<b>01989 566 246, 01989 566 100</b>	4/8 Seater



## TAXIS

### FROM HEREFORD

Albion Cars, Hereford	<b>07725 989 602</b>	4/8 Seater
Atlantis Taxis & Private Hire	<b>07903 512 013</b>	
Blueline Taxis, Hereford	<b>01432 343 435</b>	6/7/8/16 Seater, Wheelchair Access
Hello Taxi	<b>0808 503 5432</b>	4 Seater
Hereford Karl's Taxis	<b>01432 381 234</b>	Wheelchair Access
Hereford Rank Taxis	<b>01432 278 279</b>	4/6/8 Seater, Wheelchair Access
Herefordshire Taxis4u	<b>01432 667 788</b>	
Hi Town Taxis, Hereford	<b>01432 354 321</b>	4/5 Seater
Jerry's Private Hire, Hereford	<b>01981 580 359, 07851 965 769</b>	6 Seater
Macs Travel	<b>07802 678 926</b>	
MyTaxi Hereford	<b>07563 834 581</b>	4 Seater
Prima Taxis Hereford	<b>01432 279 969</b>	Wheelchair Access
United Taxis, Hereford	<b>01432 345 522</b>	4 Seater
Wyvern Taxis	<b>01432 277 777</b>	
Yellow Cab hereford	<b>07788 422 765</b>	4 Seater

### FROM MALVERN

Access Taxis	<b>07749 621 594</b>	4/6/8 Seater, Wheelchair Access
Classic Cabs	<b>01684 891 010</b>	
Syed Malvern Taxis & Private Hire	<b>07939 427 526</b>	



## TAXIS

### COACH HIRE

Astons Coaches, Worcester	<b>01905 820 201</b>	16/33 Seater
Buchanan Coaches Hereford	<b>01432 761 999</b>	8/16/33 Seater
Craig Davies Mini Coach Travel	<b>01432 350 219</b>	
CMD Travel Hereford	<b>01432 350 219</b>	
Grindles Coaches	<b>01594 822110</b>	
Hereford Coach Hire	<b>01432 621 013</b>	
Hereford Minibus Coach Hire	<b>07879 680 909</b>	4/7/8/12/14/16/33 Seater
Jones Coach Hire	<b>01432 607 330</b>	